

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Horticulture Planning & Marketing Rajbagh Srinagar.

Subject:- Cancellation of attachments / deployments of Officers / Officials.

Reference:- Administrative Departments letter No.Horti/HPM/2018 dated 10.07.2018.

ORDER NO. 277 - DHPM OF 2018 DATED // - 07 - 2018.

Pursuant to Government instructions conveyed vide No.Horti/HPM/2018 dated 10.07.2018, it is hereby ordered that Ms Malvika Sharma, Grading / Marketing Inspector presently deployed / attached to Area Marketing Office Samba is detached and is posted in the Office of Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer Akhnoor as Grading / Marketing Inspector against available vacancy.

The above Official is deemed to have been relieved from the present place of deployment.

(Nazim-Zai Khan) KAS

Horticulture Planning & Marketing

No:- DHPM/101/Esttb/2018/1899-1906 Dated: // .07.2018.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to Government Horticulture Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar.
- 2. Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Jammu.
- 3. Area Marketing Officer Jammu.
- 4. Accounts Officer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar.
- 5. Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer Akhnoor
- 6. Computer section for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 7. Concerned official.
- 8. Office order file
- 9. Concerned file.